
 
Administration 

 
Executive Director 
Mary Faith Hall – mfhall@maclarenschool.org 
 
Associate Executive Director 
Bridget Rector – brector@maclarenschool.org 
 
Head of Upper School 
Benjamin LaBadie – blabadie@maclarenschool.org 
 
Assistant Heads of Upper School 
Kathryn Maslow (Curriculum) – kmaslow@maclarenschool.org 
Megan O’Rear (Academics) – morear@maclarenschool.org 
Timothy Pingel (Student Life) – tpingel@maclarenschool.org 
 
Upper School Deans of Faculty 
Grant Cooper – gcooper@maclarenschool.org 
Jennifer Rader – jrader@maclarenschool.org 
 
Head of Lower School 
Nicolás Alvarado – nalvarado@maclarenschool.org 
 
Assistant Heads of Lower School 
Jared Gonzalez (Grades 4-5) – jgonzalez@maclarenschool.org 
Laura Schlichting (Grades K-1) – lschlichting@maclarenschool.org 
Aneta Scott (Grades 2-3) – ascott@maclarenschool.org  

 
Lower School Dean of Faculty 
Kara Hrbacek – khrbacek@maclarenschool.org 
 
Chief of Staff 
Kari Coleman – kcoleman@maclarenschool.org 
 
Personnel Team 
Kaylene Carter – kcarter@maclarenschool.org  
Marla Johnson – mjohnson@maclarenschool.org 
Tranen Richardson – trichardson@maclarenschool.org 
 
Executive Assistant 
Deanna Finch – dfinch@maclarenschool.org 

Quick Links 

Attendance:   
Parent Portal: https://tms.powerschool.com/ 
Front Desk:    
macfrontdesk@maclarenschool.org 
For non-attendance requests and communications 
Nurse: 
tfisk@maclarenschool.org 
Registrar/Student Records:    
macregistrar@maclarenschool.org 
 
 
Director of Operations 
Laura Hassell – lhassell@maclarenschool.org 

Front Desk Lead 
Jessica Vines – jvines@maclarenschool.org 

Administrative Assistant Staff 
Hannah Barlow – hbarlow@maclarenschool.org 
Allison Foye – afoye@maclarenschool.org 
Elizabeth Lee – elee@maclarenschool.org 
Lu Ann May – lamay@maclarenschool.org 
Angie McKee – amckee@maclarenschool.org 
Susan Meyer – smeyer@maclarenschool.org 
 
Athletic Director 
Chrissy Steigerwald – csteigerwald@maclarenschool.org 
 
Athletic Assistant 
Nick Baca – nbaca@maclarenschool.org  

Director of Finance 
Kate Kewley – kkewley@maclarenschool.org 

Business Office Team 
Sarah Bennett – sbennett@maclarenschool.org 
CJ Coleman– cjcoleman@maclarenschool.org 
Staci Hanson – shanson@maclarenschool.org 
Ben Gillig – bgillig@maclarenschool.org  
Kayla Stevenson – kstevenson@maclarenschool.org 
Amber Jackson – ajackson@maclarenschool.org 
Karin Pokorny – kpokorny@maclarenschool.org 
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Counselor 
Erica Hiebert – ehiebert@maclarenschool.org 
 
College Counselor 
Trevor von Boeck – tvonboeck@maclarenschool.org 
 
Data Systems Lead 
Nicki Evelyn – nevelyn@maclarenschool.org 
  
Data Systems Specialist 
Rachel Helm – rhelm@maclarenschool.org 
 
Director of Enrollment and Community Engagement 
Joy Oram – joram@maclarenschool.org 
 
Registrar  
Kaleigh Humber – khumber@maclarenschool.org 
 
Facility Manager 
James Armijo – jarmijo@maclarenschool.org 

Facilities Team 
Ryan Bonvouloir, Carl Leyba, Harold Losey,   
Victor Palomino, Brandon Starns,  
Christopher Terrones, Xion Tippie 

Health: School Nurse 
Terra Fisk – tfisk@maclarenschool.org 

Health Assistants 
Lucy Lopez – llopez@maclarenschool.org 
Lisa Whalen – lwhalen@maclarenschool.org 
 
IT Manager 
Scott Smith – ssmith@maclarenschool.org 
 
IT Technicians 
Nick Henson – nhenson@maclarenschool.org 
 
Director of Marketing and Communications 
Jolene Robinson – jrobinson@maclarenschool.org 
 
Marketing and Communications Specialist 
Lisa Vasquez – lvasquez@maclarenschool.org 
 
Traffic Coordinator 
Joshua Kelly – jkelly@maclarenschool.org 
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Exceptional Student Support

Director of Student Services 
Sarah Kreger – skreger@maclarenschool.org 
 
Lower School Academic Intervention 
Christina Bartz – cbartz@maclarenschool.org 
Merrily Kent – mkent@maclarenschool.org 
Nena Manhire – nmanhire@maclarenschool.org 
Jennifer McGrath – jmcgrath@maclarenschool.org 
Evelyn Starcher – estarcher@maclarenschool.org 
Sharon Tighe – stighe@maclarenschool.org 
 
Upper School Academic Intervention 
Evelyn Anemaet – eanemaet@maclarenschool.org 
Cooper Anstett – canstett@maclarenschool.org 
 
Lower School Academic Support 
Academic Coordinator: Teresa Kowatch – tkowatch@maclarenschool.org  
Literacy Coordinator: Lisa Stroble – lstroble@maclarenschool.org  
 
ELL Coordinator 
Kristin Zamarripa – kamarripa@maclarenschool.org 
 
ELL Team  
Deaena Flores – dflores@maclarenschool.org 
Zuleika Sweetman – zsweetman@maclarenschool.org 
 
Gifted and Talented Coordinator 
Kristin Zamarripa – kamarripa@maclarenschool.org 

 

Lower School Special Education 

Lower School Special Education Coordinator 
Shauna Sanders – ssanders@maclarenschool.org (Faculty) 

Lower School Special Education Team  
Ben Brockway – bbrockway@maclarenschool.org 
Sarah Champlin – schamplin@maclarenschool.org (Faculty) 
Bekah Choate – bchoate@maclarenschool.org 
Jerry Gramckow – jgramckow@maclarenschool.org 
Katie McLinden – kmclinden@maclarenschool.org 
Mandy Mindykowski – mmindykowski@maclarenschool.org (Faculty) 
Gianna Rogers – grogers@maclarenschool.org 
Briana Roman – broman@maclarenschool.org 
 

Upper School Special Education 

Upper School Special Education Coordinator 
Erin Jordan – ejordan@maclarenschool.org  (Faculty) 

Upper School Special Education Team 
Shannon Christensen – schristensen@maclarenschool.org 
Kelly Gazzana – kgazzana@maclarenschool.org 
Melinda Hoyt – mhoyt@maclarenschool.org 
Maria McBeth – mmcbeth@maclarenschool.org 
Amber Pardo – aperry-pardo@maclarenschool.org (Faculty) 
Josh Walker – jwalker@maclarenschool.org 

Upper School Student Support Orchestra 
Daina Redpath – dredpath@maclarenschool.org

 
Lower School Faculty

Kindergarten 
Teachers: 
Karen Armstrong – karmstrong@maclarenschool.org 
Alessandra Hightower – ahightower@maclarenschool.org 
Brittany Schmidt – bschmidt@maclarenschool.org 
Carmen Test – ctest@maclarenschool.org 
 

 
Teaching Assistants:  
Sady Carl - scarl@maclarenschool.org 
Suna Lee – slee@maclarenschool.org 
Jennifer Ortiz – jortiz@maclarenschool.org 
Becky Walker – bwalker@maclarenschool.org 
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1st Grade 
Teachers: 
Natasha Baxter – nbaxter@maclarenschool.org 
Joy Davis – jdavis@maclarenschool.org 
Jordan Edmonds – jedmonds@maclarenschool.org 
Teaching Assistants: 
Safaa Aref – saref@maclarenschool.org 
Allison Bank – abank@maclarenschool.org 
Lane McCoy – lmccoy@maclarenschool.org 

2nd Grade 
Teachers: 
Allison Bennett – abennett@maclarenschool.org 
Levi Civjan – lcivjan@maclarenschool.org 
Ben Hutchcraft – bhutchcraft@maclarenschool.org 
Teaching Assistants: 
Thomas Bauer – tbauer@maclarenschool.org 
Bronwen Buswell – bbuswell@maclarenschool.org 
Barbara Ray – bray@maclarenschool.org 

3rd Grade 
Teachers: 
Kayla LaNé – klane@maclarenschool.org 
Lexi Mora – lmora@maclarenschool.org 
Michelle Ortiz – mortiz@maclarenschool.org 
Laura Rago – lrago@maclarenschool.org 
Mary Valentine – mvalentine@maclarenschool.org 
Faculty Intern: 
Mark Haddon – mhaddon@maclarenschool.org 
Teaching Assistants: 
Marisa Garber - mgarber@maclarenschool.org 
Kristin Gutzman – kgutzman@maclarenschool.org 

4th Grade 
Teachers: 
Ben Humber – bhumber@maclarenschool.org 
Allison Ware – aware@maclarenschool.org 
Korey Winter – kwinter@maclarenschool.org 
Teaching Assistant: 
Juliet Kidd – jkidd@maclarenschool.org 
Sharaya Miracle – smiracle@maclarenschool.org 

5th Grade 
Teachers: 
Eva Hall – ehall@maclarenschool.org 
Megan Prahl – mprahl@maclarenschool.org 
Evan Schmittgen – eschmittgen@maclarenschool.org 
Teaching Assistants: 
Anicah Brooks – abrooks@maclarenschool.org 
Mayumi Griswold – mgriswold@maclarenschool.org 

Art 
Jess Huddleston – jhuddleston@maclarenschool.org 
Emily Stone – estone@maclarenschool.org 

Music 
Kara Brewer – kbrewer@maclarenschool.org  
Heather McMurray – hmcmurray@maclarenschool.org 
Michele Starcher – mstarcher@maclarenschool.org 

Physical Education 
Crystal Gilbert – cgilbert@maclarenschool.org 
Martha O’Sullivan –mosullivan@maclarenschool.org 
Clare Smith – csmith@maclarenschool.org 

Science 
Kelly Biersack – kbiersack@maclarenschool.org 
Shannon Triplett – striplett@maclarenschool.org 

Lower School Dean of Students 
Troy Lennen – tlennen@maclarenschool.org 
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Upper School Faculty

Jorge Amaya – jamaya@maclarenschool.org 
Maryrose Bradt – mbradt@maclarenschool.org 
Noah Brase – nbrase@maclarenschool.org 
Pam Burrell – pburrell@maclarenschool.org 
Mary Madeline Cassell – mcassell@maclarenschool.org 
Ella Cerling – ecerling@maclarenschool.org 
Amy Cooper – acooper@maclarenschool.org 
Grant Cooper – gcooper@maclarenschool.org 
Jane DeCelles – jdecelles@maclarenschool.org 
Kim DeCelles – kdecelles@maclarenschool.org 
Dakota Fuller – dfuller@maclarenschool.org 
Willem Growden – wgrowden@maclarenschool.org 
Juliet Hall – jhall@maclarenschool.org 
Cathy Hanson – chanson@maclarenschool.org 
Lexi Heller – lheller@maclarenschool.org 
Ryan Hewitt – rhewitt@maclarenschool.org 
Robert Holiday – rholiday@maclarenschool.org 
Ann Hrbacek – ahrbacek@maclarenschool.org 
Elise Hurd – ehurd@maclarenschool.org 
Soren Johnson – sjohnson@maclarenschool.org 
Joshua Kelly – jkelly@maclarenschool.org 
Caleb Kimble – ckimble@maclarenschool.org 
Grace Koch – gkoch@maclarenschool.org 

Amy Kolb – agkolb@maclarenschool.org 
Andy Kolb – akolb@maclarenschool.org 
Caleb Leong – cleong@maclarenschool.org 
Paul Lilley – plilley@maclarenschool.org 
Kevin Martin – kmartin@maclarenschool.org 
Mack Mazzoni – mmazzoni@maclarenschool.org 
Monica Nieves – mnieves@maclarenschool.org 
Bonnie Poucel – bpoucel@maclarenschool.org 
Jennifer Rader – jrader@maclarenschool.org 
Andrea Randall – arandall@maclarenschool.org 
Keith Redpath – kredpath@maclarenschool.org 
Madalyn Rilling – mrilling@maclarenschool.org 
Michael Sabatka – msabatka@maclarenschool.org 
John Seipp – jseipp@maclarenschool.org 
Michael Skaggs – mskaggs@maclarenschool.org 
Kaitlin Smith – ksmith@maclarenschool.org  
Kathryn Smith – katsmith@maclarenschool.org 
Zuleika Sweetman – zsweetman@maclarenschool.org 
Christine Templin – ctemplin@maclarenschool.org 
Trevor von Boeck – tvonboeck@maclarenschool.org 
Ethan Wood – ewood@maclarenschool.org 
Mariah Ziemer – mziemer@maclarenschool.org 
 

 
 
High School Academic Coordinator 
Christine Templin – ctemplin@maclarenschool.org 
 
Middle School Academic Coordinator 
Laura Gonzalez – lgonzalez@maclarenschool.org 

 
Upper School Deans 
6–8th Grade Girls: Mary Madeline Cassell – mcassell@maclarenschool.org 
9–12th Grade Girls: Christine Templin – ctemplin@maclarenschool.org 
6–9th Grade Boys: Caleb Leong – cleong@maclarenschool.org 
10th Grade Boys: Timothy Pingel – tpingel@maclarenschool.org 
11–12th Grade Boys: Paul Lilley – plilley@maclarenschool.org 

 

Upper School Grade Level Leads 
6th Grade Boys: Maryrose Bradt – mbradt@maclarenschool.org 
7th Grade Boys: Pam Burrell – pburrell@maclarenschool.org 
8th Grade Boys: Cathy Hanson – chanson@maclarenschool.org 
9–10th Grade Boys: Caleb Kimble – ckimble@maclarenschool.org 
11th Grade Boys: Joshua Kelly – jkelly@maclarenschool.org 
12th Grade Boys: Paul Lilley – plilley@maclarenschool.org 

 
6th Grade Girls: Jane DeCelles – jdecelles@maclarenschool.org 
7th Grade Girls: Ethan Wood – ewood@maclarenschool.org 
8th Grade Girls: Jennifer Rader – jrader@maclarenschool.org 
9th Grade Girls: Amy Cooper – acooper@maclarenschool.org 
10th Grade Girls: Madalyn Rilling – mrilling@maclarenschool.org 
11th Grade Girls: Mariah Ziemer – mziemer@maclarenschool.org 
12th Grade Girls: Madalyn Rilling – mrilling@maclarenschool.org 
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